the mortgagors CECILE T. OPEÑA married to ERIC G. 
OPEÑA at No. 48 Block 2, Zapote 2, Bacoor, Cavite and 
Lot 32 Block 5 Villa Antonina, Brgy. San Nicolas, Bacoor, 
Cavite, to satisfy the mortgagee indebtedness which as of 
November 19, 2024, amounts to FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS 
& 31/100 (P582,870.31), Philippine Currency, inclusive of 
interest, and penalty charges but exclusive of other fee 
incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly 
authorized representative will sell at the public auction on 
January 14, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon